JONES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2024 Board Room, Jones County Courthouse 500 W. Main St., Anamosa IA

Join via ZOOM: https://zoom.us/j/98265242834

Join via phone: +1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 982 6524 2834 Passcode: 236574

The Jones County Board of Supervisors welcome public input at their meetings. The public will be provided an opportunity to comment on specific agenda items during the time the item is listed on the agenda. A public comment period is provided at the end of the meeting for items not listed on the agenda.

9:00 a.m. - Pledge of Allegiance.

- Approve the minutes of the May 21, 2024 meeting.
- Approve payroll for period ending May 19, 2024.
- 9:00 a.m. Whitney Hein, Auditor
 - Public Hearing to receive comment on the Courthouse first floor bathroom remodel project.
 - Action to award bid for the Courthouse first floor bathroom remodel project.
 - Action to postpone the bid due date for the RFP for the Public Safety Storage Building until an addendum is issued.
 - Action to approve letter of support for the Wyoming Fire Department.
 - Action to approve the FY23 Cost Allocation Plan prepared by Cost Advisory Services to use for FY25 indirect cost recoveries for the Dept. of Human Services, JETS, and Mental Health Administration.
 - Action to file tax liens for delinquent sewer bills for the Fairview sanitary sewer system for properties located at 23131 Co. Rd. E34 (Weber), 23043 Co. Rd. E34 (Robinson), and 23105 Co. Rd. E34 (Barner Inc.).
 - Action to file tax liens for delinquent sewer bills for the Center Junction water and sanitary sewer systems for properties located at 12601 Prospect St. (Leytem), 10702 Midland St. (Stingley), 10657 Main St. (Willcoxson), 10643 1st St. (Leytem), 12471 St. Paul St. (Kunde), 12645 105th St. (Raymond).
 - Action to approve resolutions to allocate FY25 funding to Jones County Economic Development, Jones County Tourism, Jones County Historic Preservation, Jones County Historical Society, Jones County Cemetery Association, Cedar/Jones Early Childhood Iowa, Jones County Safe & Healthy Youth, HACAP, Jones County Family Council, Jones County Volunteer Services/United Way, Eastern Iowa Housing Trust Fund, Workplace Learning Connection, and the Jones County Soil & Water Conservation District.
 - Action to hire Nancy Holak as a kitchen assistant for Senior Dining effective May 31, 2024.
 - Action to acknowledge receipt of a manure management plan update from Eagle 8, LLC for the Trumm South E-17 facility located in Section 18 of Clay Township.
 - General update on various facility related matters. No action.
 - General update on various county administrative matters, if needed. No action.

- 9:20 a.m. James Bartram
 - Discuss property located at 9073 County Rd E45, Wyoming
- 9:30 a.m. Whitney Amos, Land Use Administrator
 - Public hearing to discuss a violation of the Jones County Nuisance Ordinance on property located 8478 Slide Rock Rd., Anamosa.
- 9:40 a.m. Moraima Gomez Moritz
 - Discuss court issues.
- 9:50 a.m. Derek Snead, Engineer
 - Action to approve a request for bids for a new compact tractor loader.
 - General update on matters related to road maintenance and projects. No action.
- End of meeting Various committee reports from the Board of Supervisors, including a schedule of upcoming meetings, if any.
 - Items to be placed on the agenda for future Board meetings.
 - Elected official comment period regarding items not listed on the agenda.
 - Public comment period regarding items not listed on the agenda.
 - Motion to adjourn.

The agenda for the weekly Board of Supervisors meetings are posted at www.jonescountyiowa.gov at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. To submit an item for the agenda, contact the Auditor's office by 2:00 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. If an action item is being requested, please be prepared to submit any applicable documents to the Auditor by 2:00 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. Revisions to the agenda can be made with a minimum of 24-hour notice. The Jones County Auditor can be contacted at 319-462-2282 or auditor@jonescountyiowa.gov.